## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson & Johnson - Merck Consumer Pharmaceuticals Co.		09/28/2011	PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McNeil Consumer Pharmaceuticals Co.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF McNeil-PPC, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation and McNeil MMP, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	7050 Camp Hill Road
City:	Fort Washington
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19034
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77855820	MAKING SENSE OF BABY
Serial Number:	77893384	NATURE'S COMFORT
Serial Number:	77855830	
Serial Number:	77855825	
Serial Number:	77855828	
Serial Number:	77855822	
Serial Number:	77855815	
Registration Number:	1608006	ALTERNAGEL
Registration Number:	3904962	CHEW ONE AND HEARTBURN'S DONE
Registration Number:	0720270	MYLANTA
Registration Number:	0770237	MYLICON
Registration Number:	3768596	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0268

Registration Number:	3764533	Р
Registration Number:	3764534	P

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (732)524-6341

 Phone:
 732-524-2842

 Email:
 mkirczo@its.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian T. Jaenicke

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933-7001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHG OF NAME (BTJ-MK/CONS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria C. Kirczow
Signature:	/mckjnj/
Date:	11/07/2011

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name to McNeil Consumer Pharmaceuticals Co#page1.tif source=Change of Name to McNeil Consumer Pharmaceuticals Co#page2.tif source=2011 1017 J&J-Merck Termination Certificate - NJ#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0269

Entity #; 4081265 Date Filed: 10/13/2011 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

# Application for Registration of Fictitious Name 54 Pn.C.S. § 311

Address CT C	OUNTER-	1	nd address ye	ou enter to
Sanala State	SC PA I Zip Code	<b>▶</b> *	mmonwea FICTITIOUS	Ith of Pennsylvania S NAME 2 Page(s)
99 79 180 0	20171			
\$70				28641079
	monts of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relatin . 3 (relating to fictitious names), l uticals Co.			ned entity(les) desiring to r
the fictitious name is:	haracter or nature of the business nanufacture, marketing and sale o	·		
3. The address, including nu acceptable):	mber and street, if any, of the prin	ncipal place of bus	iness (P.O.	Box alone is not
7050 Camp Hill Road	Fort Washington	Pennsylvania	19034	Montgomery
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
4 m	1. I'.	- Parada da	Lintamonte 3 !	a the business is:
4. The name and address, inc	cluding number and street, if any, Number and Street	of each individua City	l interested i	n the business is: State

PADIG-06/30/2011 CT System 2011 OCT 13 PM 12: 51
PA DEPT OF STATE

<ol><li>Each entity, other than an ind McNEIL-PPC, Inc.</li></ol>	Corporation	New Jersey
Name	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction
. 199 Grandview Road, Skillman,	~	Organizing various (i)
Principal Office Address	Then Jelley 00006	
CT Corporation System,	Allegheny	•
PA Registered Office, if any	micgheng	
	Charles I I in 1864 Community	Many Lauren
McNEIL MMP, LLC	Limited Liability Company	New Jersey
	Form of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction
	New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933	
Principal Office Address		
None		
PA Registered Office, if any		
		·
understands that filing under	the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relating to the Fictitious Names Act does not create any e	exclusive or other right in the
fictitious name.		
7. Optional): The name(s) of the withdrawals from or cancellat	e agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authoriz ion of this registration in behalf of all then exi	ed to execute amendments to, sting parties to the registration,
7. Optional): The name(s) of the	e agent(s), if any, any one of whom is authoriz ion of this registration in behalf of all then exi	ed to execute amendments to, sting parties to the registration,
7. Optional): The name(s) of the withdrawals from or cancellat (are): Paul Scoggins	ion of this registration in behalf of all then exi	sting parties to the registration,
7. Optional): The name(s) of the withdrawals from or cancellat (are): Paul Scoggins  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, to Name to be executed this	the undersigned have caused this Application	sting parties to the registration,
7. Optional): The name(s) of the withdrawals from or cancellat (are): Paul Scoggins  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, to Name to be executed this  28th day of September 20	ion of this registration in behalf of all then exiche undersigned have caused this Application	sting parties to the registration,
7. Optional): The name(s) of the withdrawals from or cancellat (are): Paul Scoggins  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, to Name to be executed this 28th day of September 20  Individual Signature  Individual Signature  McNEIL-PPC, Inc.	the undersigned have caused this Application  Individual Individua	sting parties to the registration, in the state of the registration of Fictitious vidual Signature
7. Optional): The name(s) of the withdrawals from or cancellat (are): Paul Scoggins  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, to Name to be executed this 28th day of September 20  Individual Signature  Individual Signature  Meneil-PPC, Inc. Entity Name	the undersigned have caused this Application  Individual Individua	for Registration of Fictitious
7. Optional): The name(s) of the withdrawals from or cancellat (are): Paul Scoggins  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, to Name to be executed this 28th day of September 20  Individual Signature  Individual Signature  McNEIL-PPC, Inc.  Entity Name  **Chimia Rull**	the undersigned have caused this Application  Individual Individua	for Registration of Fictitious  for Registration of Fictitious  vidual Signature  LLC  ntity Name  **Lact Many Parents  Signature

PA016 - 05/30/2011 C T System Online

File 1897#3293 TERMINATION CERTIFICATE

RECORDED ELATHE M FLYNN

2011 OCT 17 PM 3: 14

BOOK #\_\_\_\_\_ PAGE 排\_\_\_\_\_ # OF PAGES

### TO THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX (NEW JERSEY)

ls Marison

McNEIL-PPC, Inc. and McNEIL MMP, LLC, the joint venture partners of Johnson & Johnson • Merck Consumer Pharmaceuticals Co., hereby certify that effective as of September 28, 2011, the partnership ceased to use the partnership trade name "Johnson & Johnson • Merck Consumer Pharmaceuticals Co.", registered on November 28, 1989 with the County of Middlesex under file number 18973293.

The undersigned, of full age, being duly sworn according to law, on oath says, she executed this Termination Certificate on behalf McNEIL-PPC, Inc. and McNEIL MMP, LLC, and that the statements made are true and correct.

McNEIL-PPC, Inc.

McNEIL MMP, LLC

Désiree Ralls-Morrison

Secretary

Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me

\_ day of <del>September</del>, 2011

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Mary Jo Maguire, Notary Public Whitemarsh Twp., Montgomery County

My Commission Expires April 15, 2015 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 11/07/2011